The Proposed Renewal is not expected to have any effect on the policy of the Company
in recommending dividend to the shareholders of LBA. Any dividend declare in future would be
determined by the Board after taking into consideration the performance of our Group and the
prevailing economic conditions.

5.5 Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ shareholdings

Based on our Register of Directors’ and Register of Substantial Shareholders’ shareholdings as
at 30 August 2021 and on the assumption that the maximum number of shares authorized under
the Proposed Renewal are purchased and cancelled and the shares are purchased from
shareholders other than your directors and/or substantial shareholders, the effects of the
Proposed Renewal on the shareholdings of your directors and/or substantial shareholders in LBA
are as follows:-

	 5

 Existing as at 30.8.2021 After the Proposed Renewal

Direct
Shareholdings

Indirect
Shareholdings

Direct
Shareholdings

Indirect
Shareholdings

No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

Directors and substantial
shareholders

Datuk Leow Chong Howa 131,203,460 30.17 - - 131,203,460 33.52 - -

Leow Sok Hoon 32,144,882 7.39 - - 32,144,882 8.21 - -

Directors

Mark Wing Kong 6,376,125 1.47 - - 6,376,125 1.63 - -

Yap Chee Woon 1,477,525 0.34 - - 1,477,525 0.38 - -

Neoh Lay Keong - - - - - - - -

Dato’ Dr. Mohd Husni Bin
Ahmad

- - - - - - - -

Toh Khiam Huat - - - - - - - -

Chew Kat Nyap - - - - - - - -

Teh Kok Heng - - - - - - - -

Leow Vinzie (Alternate
Director to Datuk Leow
Chong Howa)

- - - - - - - -

6. PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING SPREAD

Our public shareholding spread before and after the Proposed Renewal is as follows:-

As at 30.8.2021 After the Proposed Renewal

Public shareholding spread   53.97%   48.85%

Based on the assumptions that:

(i) the Proposed Renewal involves the aggregate purchase and cancellation of 43,485,069